A.P.N. No.: 012-180-06
R.P.T.T. 858.00
Escrow No.: 80880
Recording Requested By:

Cow County Title Co.

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
KEVIN A. SMITH and MICHELE M. SMITH
P O BOX 175
PANACA, NEVADA 89042

LINCOLN COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$858.00 Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$893.00

2019-156825

08/12/2019 02:05 PM

COW COUNTY TITLE

Pgs=3 KE



OFFICIAL RECORD

AMY ELMER, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That ROBERT J. MATHEWS, a married man as his sole and separate property and SHANE R. MATHEWS, a married man as his sole and separate property for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to KEVIN A. SMITH and MICHELE M. SMITH, husband and wife as Joint Tenants, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That certain parcel of land being a portion of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of Section 7, Township 2 South, Range 68 East, Mount Diablo Base and Meridian, described as follows:

Parcel 2 as shown upon Parcel Map for ROBERT J. AND CAROL L. MATHEWS, recorded August 21, 1980 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada in Book A of Plats, page 163 as File No. 69485, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2019 - 2020: 012-180-06

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.
- 3. A new Deed of Trust to record concurrent

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders. rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: July 25, 2019

Robert J. Mathews	Shane R Mathews	
State of <u>NEVADA</u>)		1
County of <u>LINCOLN</u>) ss.		
This instrument was acknowledged before me or ROBERT J. MATHEWS and SHANE R. MATHE		, <u>2019</u> By:

Signature:

Notary Public Don-Rita Rice Expiration Date: 5/7/20



DON-RITA RICE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Appt. No. 16-2505-11 My Appt. Expires May 7, 2020

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor	Parcel Number	∍r(s)			-	•	/ \
	a) 012-18	0-06						\ \
	b)				_			\ \
	c)				-			\ \
	d)	- -			-			\ \
_	· <u> </u>				-			\ \
۷.	Type of P		h.V: Test	Oinele Fam. D		000000		
	<i>'</i> —	acant Land	b) 🗷	Single Fam. Res.	I .	ORDER'S	1000	USE ONLY
	,	ondo/Twnhse	<i>,</i> —	2-4 Plex	Book:	a a selle a	Page:	
	e) 🗌 Ap	-	· —	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Re	ecoraing: _		
	g) 🔲 Ag	gricultural	h) 🔲	Mobile Home	Notes:			
	i) 🔲 Of	ther						
							1	
3.	Total Valu	ie/Sale Price o	of Prope	rty				\$220,000.00
			sure Or	nly (value of Prope	rty) <u>(</u>		\)
		Tax Value:			<			\$220,000.00
		perty Transfer	lax Due) :	1			\$858.00
<u>4.</u>		ion Claimed:	4!	NDO 075 000 O	7000		/	
				r NRS 375.090, Se	ection		/	
	b. Expia	in Reason for	Exemp	lion:		<u> </u>		
5	Partial Int	erest Percent	age heir	ng transferred: 10	n	%		
•				acknowledges, un			nureuent to	•
NF	RS 375.06	0 and NRS 37	5.110. t	hat the information	provided is	correct to	the best of	, their
inf	ormation a	and belief, and	can be	supported by doci	umentation i	f called up	on to subst	antiate the
inf	ormation p	provided herei	n. Furth	ermore, the parties	agree that	disallowan	ce of any c	laimed
ex	emption, c	or other determ	nination	of additional tax di	ue, may resi	ult in a pen	alty of 10%	of the tax
				. Pursuant to NRS		e Buyer an	d Seller sha	all be
JOI	ntly and se	everally liable	for any	additional amount	owed.			
		\wedge \wedge \wedge \wedge	h.,	. 1	\ \			
Sid	gnature	PK X I	Ma.	The s		Conneity	Crantar	
	griature Ri	DRERT I MA	THEWS	NOW	//	Capacity	Granitor	
	And the second second		111217	/	/ /		,	
		1/ //		7/				
Sig	gnature	h. XIX	M	1///		Capacity	Grantee	
		ZVIN A. SMITI	Ā ·					
	SELL	ER (GRANTO		<u>ORMATION</u>	<u>BUY</u>			<u>ORMATION</u>
Dri	int Name:		JIRED)	MAC and CLIANE	Drint Name		EQUIRED)	
(FII	int Name:	ROBERT J. I		WS and SHANE	Print Name		N. SIVILI H a	nd MICHELE M.
Ad	dress:	P O Box 328			- Address:	SMITH P O Box	175	
	gy:	Panaca	\rightarrow	/	City:	Panaca	, 175	
	ate: NV	1 dilaca	Zip:	89042	State: NV	Fallaca	Zip:	89042
Wage	10.		. <u></u>	000-12	Ciaic. 14V		z _i p.	03042
<u>C</u> C	MPANY/	PERSON REC	UESTI	NG RECORDING	required if	not seller	or buver)	
		Cow County	Title Co	١.	Escrow #:	80880		
	ldress:	P.O. Box 518			-			
Ci	ty:	Pioche			State: NV		Zip:	89043
					_			